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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.-DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS-continued.
Number e>f

officers in eae;h
Class.

Item.

VOTE No. 21.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL
AFFAIRS—continued.

1919-20.

1919-20.
£ £

Subdivision No. IX.—Dominion Laboratory —continued.

131 Salaries—continued.

Professional Division continued.
Class F— £

lat £180 ... ... 180
1 at £160 ... ... 160
2 at £120 ... ... 240
1 at £100 ... ... 100

680

Clerical Division.
Class VI—

lat £280
Class VIII—

lat £140

280I

1 140

Lodging-allowance 10

General Division.
1 at £250 (4 months) ... ... 83
lat £255 ... ... 255
lat £220 ... ... 2203

14
558

Allowances to officers temporarily performing higher
duties 30

Less salaries and increases provided for but not
payable during current year

3,728

245

3,483

132
133

134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Books, newspapers, and periodicals
Chemicals, apparatus, and repairs to apparatus
Expenses under Explosives Act—

Expenses in connection with magazines
General expenses
Printing and stationery ...

Salaries: Magazine-keepers
Travelling allowances and expenses ...

Extra clerical and expert assistance
Fees of officers of Dominion Laboratory attending

science lectures, Victoria College
Freight and cartage
Fuel, light, and water
Office equipment
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Printing and stationery
Scientific research
Subscriptions to Technical Societies
Telephones
Travelling allowances and expenses
War bonus
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

50
500

250
50
25

200
200
350

50
50

160
20
40

100
500

10
26

300
5

25

2,911
Total—Subdivision No. IX
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