Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS -continued.

	Item.	VOTE No. 21.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL			1919–20.		
1919–20.		AFFAIRS—continued.					
		Subdivision No. IX.—Dor	ni ni on Labora	toru—cor	atinued.	£	£
	131	SALARIES—continued.		y			
		Professional D	ivisioncont	inued.	£		
		1 at £180			180		
		1 at £160	***		160		
		2 at £120	•••		240		
5		1 at £100	•••	•••	100		
						680	
			AL DIVISION.				
		Class VI—					
1		1 at £280	* * *	•••	•••	280	
1		Class VIII— 1 at £140				140	
1		1 ab \$14U	•••	•••	•••	140	
		Lodging-allowance	•••			10	
		Gunupa	L Division.				
		1 at £250 (4 months)	E DIVISION.		83		
		1 at £255	•••		255	1	
3		1 at £220	•••		220	.	
	-					55 8	
14		A 11			. 1		
		Allowances to officers duties	temporarily pe	riorming	nigner	30	
		duties	••.	•••	•••		
						3,728	
		Less salaries and	inamongos nuos	idad fan	but not		
		payable during		ided for		245	
			•				
	!				!	3,483	
	1	OTHER CHARGES FOR AN	D INCIDENTAL	то	[
	132	Books, newspapers, an				50	
	133	Chemicals, apparatus,	and renaire to				
	1200	To	and repairs to	apparatu	ıs	500	
	Ì	Expenses under Explo	sives Act—				
	134	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect	sives Act— sion with maga		•••	250	
	134 135	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses	sives Act— ion with maga 	zines 	•••	250 50	
	 134 135 136	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station	sives Act— ion with maga ery		•••	250 50 25	
	 134 135 136 137 138	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses	sives Act— ion with maga ery keepers	zines 	•••	250 50	
	 134 135 136 137 138 139	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and exp	sives Act— ion with maga ery keepers es and expense ert assistance	zines s		250 50 25 200	
	 134 135 136 137 138	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and expenses of officers of Do	sives Act— ion with maga ery keepers es and expense ert assistance ominion Labor	zines s atory at		250 50 25 200 200 350	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and exp Fees of officers of Do science lectures, Vic	sives Act— sion with maga ery keepers es and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College	zines s	 tending	250 50 25 200 200 350	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and expenses of officers of Doscience lectures, Vic Freight and cartage	sives Act— ion with maga ery keepers es and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College	zines s atory at	 	250 50 25 200 200 350 50	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and expenses of officers of Doscience lectures, Vic Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and water	sives Act— sion with maga ery keepers es and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College	zines s atory at	 	250 50 25 200 200 350 50 160	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and expenses of officers of Doscience lectures, Vice Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and water Office equipment	sives Act— ion with maga ery keepers es and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College	zines s atory at	 	250 50 25 200 200 350 50	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and expenses of officers of Doscience lectures, Vic Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and water	sives Act— ion with maga ery keepers es and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College d rent of boxes	zines s atory at	 	250 50 25 200 200 350 50 50 160 20	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and experses of officers of Doscience lectures, Vice Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and water Office equipment Postage, telegrams, an Printing and stationer Scientific research	sives Act— ion with maga ery keepers ss and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College d rent of boxes y	zines s atory at	tending	250 50 25 200 200 350 50 160 20 40 100 500	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and expenses of officers of Do science lectures, Vic Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and water Office equipment Postage, telegrams, an Printing and stationer Scientific research Subscriptions to Techn	sives Act— ion with maga ery keepers ss and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College d rent of boxes y	zines s atory at	 	250 50 25 200 200 350 50 160 20 40 100 500 10	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and experses of officers of Doscience lectures, Vice Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and water Office equipment Postage, telegrams, an Printing and stationer Scientific research Subscriptions to Techn Telephones	sives Act— ion with maga ery keepers so and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College d rent of boxes y nical Societies	zines s atory at	tending	250 50 25 200 200 350 50 160 20 40 100 500 10 26	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and experses of officers of Doscience lectures, Vice Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and water Office equipment Postage, telegrams, an Printing and stationer Scientific research Subscriptions to Techn Telephones Travelling allowances a	sives Act— ion with maga ery keepers so and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College d rent of boxes y nical Societies	zines s atory at	 	250 50 25 200 200 350 50 160 20 40 100 500 10 26 300	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and exp Fees of officers of Do science lectures, Vic Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and water Office equipment Postage, telegrams, an Printing and stationer Scientific research Subscriptions to Techn Telephones Travelling allowances a War bonus	sives Act— ion with maga ery keepers so and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College d rent of boxes y nical Societies and expenses	zines s atory at	 	250 50 25 200 200 350 50 160 20 40 100 500 10 26	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and experses of officers of Doscience lectures, Vice Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and water Office equipment Postage, telegrams, an Printing and stationer Scientific research Subscriptions to Techn Telephones Travelling allowances a	sives Act— sion with maga ery keepers so and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College d rent of boxes y nical Societies and expenses ng unforeseen	zines s atory at expendi	 	250 50 25 200 200 350 50 160 20 40 100 500 10 26 300	
	134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150	Expenses under Explo Expenses in connect General expenses Printing and station Salaries: Magazine- Travelling allowance Extra clerical and exp Fees of officers of Do science lectures, Vic Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and water Office equipment Postage, telegrams, an Printing and stationer Scientific research Subscriptions to Techn Telephones Travelling allowances a War bonus Contingencies, includi	sives Act— sion with maga ery keepers so and expense ert assistance ominion Labor toria College d rent of boxes y nical Societies and expenses ng unforeseen	zines s atory at expendi	ture in-	250 50 25 200 200 350 50 160 20 40 100 500 10 26 300 5	